



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PERSONNEL BRANCH-I Room No. B-311, Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi- 110023.

E.O. No. 276

Date : 2/5/24

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER

Sh. Bal Raj, Dy. Director (Ministerial) was looking after the charge of Dy. Director (PMAY) with the additional charge of Training branch was transferred to the office of Work/Charge vide this office E.O. No. 186 dated 22.03.2024. However, he has not joined his

With immediate effect, the additional charge of Dy. Director (Work/Charge) is hereby 2. assigned to Sh. Hans Raj, Dy. Director (Hort./SE) in addition to his own duties until further orders or till the time Sh. Bal Raj rejoins his duties.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

12/3 / o/ o/ (Amit Kumar)

Dy. Director (P)-I

Dated: 02 05 24

No. F.7,(10)/2010/PB-I/Pt. III//8/4

Copy to:

Commissioner & OSD to VC, DDA 1.

- 2. Director (Training)/Work-Charge/Hort.(SE)
- Dy. Director (Vig.)-I & II/CR/PMIS/Systems, 3.
- 4. Officers concerned,
- PS to Pr. Commissioner (Housing, PMAY, Sports, CWG, Personnel and Coordination)/ 5. (Horticulture, Landscape and Systems)
- PS to Commissioner(Pers.) 6.
- Sr. AO (Estt.)Gaz./(Estt.)Housing/Concerned DDO, 7.
- 8. AD(PMIS)
- 9. Personal File,
- 10. EO Book.

1st 2/05/204

Dy. Director (P)-I